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University System of Georgia
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Fall 2002
Total - Fresh. Other Graduate/ Other Total

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Soph., Junr., Senr. Undergrads  Professional Students Students
Augusta State University

Total Number of Students: 2,037 1,088 898 904 4,927 56 843 83 5,909

Number of Georgia Students: 1,801 941 765 771 4,278 0 0 44 4,322

Percent Received HOPE: 43.92 23.70 2431 15.30 30.81 0.00 0.00 15.91 30.66

Number Received HOPE 791 223 186 118 1,318 0 0 7 1,325
Clayton State University

Total Number of Students: 1,952 1,136 1,012 1,047 5,147 23 0 42 5,212

Number of Georgia Students: 1,787 1,030 912 944 4,673 0 0 34 4,707

Percent Received HOPE: 34.47 20.87 23.25 10.59 24.46 0.00 0.00 11.76 24.37

Number Received HOPE 616 215 212 100 1,143 0 0 4 1,147
Columbus State University

Total Number of Students: 2,090 1,143 891 1,141 5,265 26 931 28 6,250

Number of Georgia Students: 1,805 925 678 800 4,208 0 0 19 4,227

Percent Received HOPE: 58.17 30.16 29.06 17.75 39.64 0.00 0.00 15.79 39.53

Number Received HOPE 1,050 279 197 142 1,668 0 0 3 1,671
Fort Valley State University

Total Number of Students: 917 421 373 464 2,175 1 253 17 2,446

Number of Georgia Students: 807 335 295 407 1,844 0 0 15 1,859

Percent Received HOPE: 39.90 21.19 17.63 9.34 26.19 0.00 0.00 13.33 26.09

Number Received HOPE 322 71 52 38 483 0 0 2 485
Georgia College & State University

Total Number of Students: 1,577 802 982 1,011 4,372 32 1,069 40 5,513

Number of Georgia Students: 1,535 766 935 958 4,194 0 29 27 4,250

Percent Received HOPE: 80.52 43.34 38.50 27.87 52.34 0.00 0.00 11.11 51.72

Number Received HOPE 1,236 332 360 267 2,195 0 0 3 2,198
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Georgia Southwestern State University
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University System of Georgia
Number and Percentage of HOPE Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

Fall 2002
Total - Fresh. Other Graduate/ Other Total

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Soph., Junr., Senr. Undergrads  Professional Students Students
University of West Georgia

Total Number of Students: 3,208 1,613 1,362 1,340 7,523 92 2,012 48 9,675

Number of Georgia Students: 3,097 1,516 1,259 1,218 7,090 0 7 42 7,139

Percent Received HOPE: 71.88 31.27 33.92 24.14 48.25 0.00 0.00 14.29 48.00

Number Received HOPE 2,226 474 427 294 3,421 0 0 6 3,427
State Universities

Total Number of Students: 22,808 13,009 11,943 13,932 61,692 591 9,860 998 73,141

Number of Georgia Students: 20,862 11,634 10,577 12,227 55,300 0 98 813 56,211

Percent Received HOPE: 57.62 28.36 28.54 17.07 36.94 0.00 0.00 7.75 36.45

Number Received HOPE: 12,021 3,299 3,019 2,087 20,426 0 0 63 20,489
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Total Number of Students: 1,779 1,112 0 0 2,891 53 0 89 3,033

Number of Georgia Students: 1,666 1,057 0 0 2,723 0 0 86 2,809

Percent Received HOPE: 34.45 25.54 0.00 0.00 31.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 30.15

Number Received HOPE 574 270 0 0 844 0 0 3 847
Dalton State College

Total Number of Students: 2,419 1,062 348 217 4,046 33 0 56 4,135

Number of Georgia Students: 2,277 1,010 327 204 3,818 0 0 51 3,869

Percent Received HOPE: 31.31 18.81 31.50 15.69 27.19 0.00 0.00 5.88 26.91

Number Received HOPE 713 190 103 32 1,038 0 0 3 1,041
Gainesville State College

Total Number of Students: 2,660 1,265 0 0 3,925 142 0 96 4,163

Number of Georgia Students: 2,466 1,214 0 0 3,680 0 0 83 3,763

Percent Received HOPE: 4453 24.55 0.00 0.00 37.93 0.00 0.00 16.87 37.47

Number Received HOPE 1,098 298 0 0 1,396 0 0 14 1,410
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Institution

Gordon College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

Macon State College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

Middle Georgia College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

State Colleges
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE:

Atlanta Metropolitan College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

University System of Georgia

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
2,111 910 0 0
2,013 886 0 0
40.93 34.88 0.00 0.00

824 309 0 0
2,453 1,019 693 566
2,169 869 578 471
31.30 19.22 15.05 8.49

679 167 87 40
1,430 654 0 0
1,367 626 0 0
36.87 23.64 0.00 0.00

504 148 0 0

12,852 6,022 1,041 783
11,958 5,662 905 675
36.73 24.41 20.99 10.67
4,392 1,382 190 72
1,452 508 0 0
1,188 440 0 0
11.20 5.91 0.00 0.00
133 26 0 0

Number and Percentage of HOPE Scholarship Recipients by Student Level
Fall 2002

Total - Fresh. Other Graduate/ Other
Soph., Junr., Senr. Undergrads  Professional Students
3,021 66 0 29
2,899 0 0 28
39.08 0.00 0.00 10.71
1,133 0 0 3
4,731 115 0 145
4,087 0 0 98
23.81 0.00 0.00 7.14
973 0 0 7
2,084 119 0 11
1,993 0 0 10
3271 0.00 0.00 30.00
652 0 0 3
20,698 528 0 426
19,200 0 0 356
31.44 0.00 0.00 9.27
6,036 0 0 33
1,960 3 0 32
1,628 0 0 28
9.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
159 0 0 0

Total

Students

3,116
2,927
38.81
1,136

4,991
4,185
23.42

980

2,214
2,003
32.70

655

21,652
19,556
31.03
6,069

1,995
1,656
9.60
159
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University System of Georgia
Number and Percentage of HOPE Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

Fall 2002
Total - Fresh. Other Graduate/ Other Total

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Soph., Junr., Senr. Undergrads  Professional Students Students
Bainbridge College

Total Number of Students: 1,034 513 0 0 1,547 301 0 199 2,047

Number of Georgia Students: 1,019 504 0 0 1,523 0 0 192 1,715

Percent Received HOPE: 16.88 22.02 0.00 0.00 18.58 0.00 0.00 0.52 16.56

Number Received HOPE 172 111 0 0 283 0 0 1 284
Coastal Georgia Community College

Total Number of Students: 1,497 626 0 0 2,123 40 0 235 2,398

Number of Georgia Students: 1,382 587 0 0 1,969 0 0 189 2,158

Percent Received HOPE: 20.12 18.91 0.00 0.00 19.76 0.00 0.00 10.05 18.91

Number Received HOPE 278 111 0 0 389 0 0 19 408
Darton College

Total Number of Students: 2,139 1,102 0 0 3,241 63 0 53 3,357

Number of Georgia Students: 2,028 1,054 0 0 3,082 0 0 49 3,131

Percent Received HOPE: 24.11 20.59 0.00 0.00 22.91 0.00 0.00 10.20 22.71

Number Received HOPE 489 217 0 0 706 0 0 5 711
East Georgia College

Total Number of Students: 1,142 215 0 0 1,357 32 0 110 1,499

Number of Georgia Students: 1,114 210 0 0 1,324 0 0 98 1,422

Percent Received HOPE: 36.45 22.38 0.00 0.00 34.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.86

Number Received HOPE 406 47 0 0 453 0 0 0 453
Georgia Highlands College

Total Number of Students: 1,954 790 0 0 2,744 71 0 48 2,863

Number of Georgia Students: 1,808 718 0 0 2,526 0 0 38 2,564

Percent Received HOPE: 39.38 28.27 0.00 0.00 36.22 0.00 0.00 13.16 35.88

Number Received HOPE 712 203 0 0 915 0 0 5 920
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Institution

Georgia Perimeter College

Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

South Georgia College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

Waycross College
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE

Two-Year Colleges
Total Number of Students:

Number of Georgia Students:

Percent Received HOPE:
Number Received HOPE:

University System of Georgia

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
10,983 5,339 0 0
8,414 4,148 0 0
26.86 15.31 0.00 0.00
2,260 635 0 0
874 474 0 0
837 464 0 0
38.59 27.16 0.00 0.00
323 126 0 0
461 229 0 0
445 199 0 0
37.53 28.64 0.00 0.00
167 57 0 0
21,536 9,796 0 0
18,235 8,324 0 0
27.09 18.42 0.00 0.00
4,940 1,533 0 0

Number and Percentage of HOPE Scholarship Recipients by Student Level
Fall 2002

Total - Fresh. Other Graduate/ Other
Soph., Junr., Senr. Undergrads  Professional Students
16,322 661 0 590
12,562 0 0 504
23.05 0.00 0.00 5.56
2,895 0 0 28
1,348 9 0 4
1,301 0 0 4
3451 0.00 0.00 25.00
449 0 0 1
690 21 0 189
644 0 0 182
34.78 0.00 0.00 1.65
224 0 0 3
31,332 1,201 0 1,460
26,559 0 0 1,284
24.37 0.00 0.00 4.83
6,473 0 0 62

Total
Students

17,573
13,066
22.37
2,923

1,361
1,305
34.48

450

900
826
27.48
227

33,993
27,843
23.47
6,535
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