Total - Fresh.,

<u>Institution</u>	Freshman	Sophomore	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	Total - Fresh., Soph., Junr., Senr.	Other Undergrads	Graduate/ Professional	Other Students	<u>Total</u> <u>Students</u>
Augusta State University									
Total Number of Students:	2,037	1,088	898	904	4,927	56	843	83	5,909
Number of Georgia Students:	1,801	941	765	771	4,278	0	0	44	4,322
Percent Received HOPE:	43.92	23.70	24.31	15.30	30.81	0.00	0.00	15.91	30.66
Number Received HOPE	791	223	186	118	1,318	0	0	7	1,325
Clayton State University									
Total Number of Students:	1,952	1,136	1,012	1,047	5,147	23	0	42	5,212
Number of Georgia Students:	1,787	1,030	912	944	4,673	0	0	34	4,707
Percent Received HOPE:	34.47	20.87	23.25	10.59	24.46	0.00	0.00	11.76	24.37
Number Received HOPE	616	215	212	100	1,143	0	0	4	1,147
Columbus State University									
Total Number of Students:	2,090	1,143	891	1,141	5,265	26	931	28	6,250
Number of Georgia Students:	1,805	925	678	800	4,208	0	0	19	4,227
Percent Received HOPE:	58.17	30.16	29.06	17.75	39.64	0.00	0.00	15.79	39.53
Number Received HOPE	1,050	279	197	142	1,668	0	0	3	1,671
Fort Valley State University									
Total Number of Students:	917	421	373	464	2,175	1	253	17	2,446
Number of Georgia Students:	807	335	295	407	1,844	0	0	15	1,859
Percent Received HOPE:	39.90	21.19	17.63	9.34	26.19	0.00	0.00	13.33	26.09
Number Received HOPE	322	71	52	38	483	0	0	2	485
Georgia College & State University									
Total Number of Students:	1,577	802	982	1,011	4,372	32	1,069	40	5,513
Number of Georgia Students:	1,535	766	935	958	4,194	0	29	27	4,250
Percent Received HOPE:	80.52	43.34	38.50	27.87	52.34	0.00	0.00	11.11	51.72
Number Received HOPE	1,236	332	360	267	2,195	0	0	3	2,198

					Total - Fresh.,	<u>Other</u>	<u>Graduate/</u>	<u>Other</u>	Total
Institution	Freshman	Sophomore	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	Soph., Junr., Senr.	<u>Undergrads</u>		Students	Students

Georgia Southwestern State University

<u>Institution</u>	Freshman	<u>Sophomore</u>	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	Total - Fresh., Soph., Junr., Senr.	Other Undergrads	Graduate/ Professional	Other Students	<u>Total</u> <u>Students</u>
University of West Georgia									
Total Number of Students:	3,208	1,613	1,362	1,340	7,523	92	2,012	48	9,675
Number of Georgia Students:	3,097	1,516	1,259	1,218	7,090	0	7	42	7,139
Percent Received HOPE:	71.88	31.27	33.92	24.14	48.25	0.00	0.00	14.29	48.00
Number Received HOPE	2,226	474	427	294	3,421	0	0	6	3,427
State Universities									
Total Number of Students:	22,808	13,009	11,943	13,932	61,692	591	9,860	998	73,141
Number of Georgia Students:	20,862	11,634	10,577	12,227	55,300	0	98	813	56,211
Percent Received HOPE:	57.62	28.36	28.54	17.07	36.94	0.00	0.00	7.75	36.45
Number Received HOPE:	12,021	3,299	3,019	2,087	20,426	0	0	63	20,489
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College									
Total Number of Students:	1,779	1,112	0	0	2,891	53	0	89	3,033
Number of Georgia Students:	1,666	1,057	0	0	2,723	0	0	86	2,809
Percent Received HOPE:	34.45	25.54	0.00	0.00	31.00	0.00	0.00	3.49	30.15
Number Received HOPE	574	270	0	0	844	0	0	3	847
Dalton State College									
Total Number of Students:	2,419	1,062	348	217	4,046	33	0	56	4,135
Number of Georgia Students:	2,277	1,010	327	204	3,818	0	0	51	3,869
Percent Received HOPE:	31.31	18.81	31.50	15.69	27.19	0.00	0.00	5.88	26.91
Number Received HOPE	713	190	103	32	1,038	0	0	3	1,041
Gainesville State College									
Total Number of Students:	2,660	1,265	0	0	3,925	142	0	96	4,163
Number of Georgia Students:	2,466	1,214	0	0	3,680	0	0	83	3,763
Percent Received HOPE:	44.53	24.55	0.00	0.00	37.93	0.00	0.00	16.87	37.47
Number Received HOPE	1,098	298	0	0	1,396	0	0	14	1,410

<u>Institution</u>	<u>Freshman</u>	<u>Sophomore</u>	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	<u>Total - Fresh.,</u> <u>Soph., Junr., Senr.</u>	Other Undergrads	Graduate/ Professional	Other Students	<u>Total</u> <u>Students</u>
Gordon College									
Total Number of Students:	2,111	910	0	0	3,021	66	0	29	3,116
Number of Georgia Students:	2,013	886	0	0	2,899	0	0	28	2,927
Percent Received HOPE:	40.93	34.88	0.00	0.00	39.08	0.00	0.00	10.71	38.81
Number Received HOPE	824	309	0	0	1,133	0	0	3	1,136
Macon State College									
Total Number of Students:	2,453	1,019	693	566	4,731	115	0	145	4,991
Number of Georgia Students:	2,169	869	578	471	4,087	0	0	98	4,185
Percent Received HOPE:	31.30	19.22	15.05	8.49	23.81	0.00	0.00	7.14	23.42
Number Received HOPE	679	167	87	40	973	0	0	7	980
Middle Georgia College									
Total Number of Students:	1,430	654	0	0	2,084	119	0	11	2,214
Number of Georgia Students:	1,367	626	0	0	1,993	0	0	10	2,003
Percent Received HOPE:	36.87	23.64	0.00	0.00	32.71	0.00	0.00	30.00	32.70
Number Received HOPE	504	148	0	0	652	0	0	3	655
State Colleges									
Total Number of Students:	12,852	6,022	1,041	783	20,698	528	0	426	21,652
Number of Georgia Students:	11,958	5,662	905	675	19,200	0	0	356	19,556
Percent Received HOPE:	36.73	24.41	20.99	10.67	31.44	0.00	0.00	9.27	31.03
Number Received HOPE:	4,392	1,382	190	72	6,036	0	0	33	6,069
Adams Materialitan Callega									
Atlanta Metropolitan College									4.00-
Total Number of Students:	1,452	508	0	0	1,960	3	0	32	1,995
Number of Georgia Students:	1,188	440	0	0	1,628	0	0	28	1,656
Percent Received HOPE:	11.20	5.91	0.00	0.00	9.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.60
Number Received HOPE	133	26	0	0	159	0	0	0	159

<u>Institution</u>	Freshman	Sophomore	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	Total - Fresh., Soph., Junr., Senr.	Other Undergrads	Graduate/ Professional	Other Students	<u>Total</u> <u>Students</u>
Bainbridge College									
Total Number of Students:	1,034	513	0	0	1,547	301	0	199	2,047
Number of Georgia Students:	1,019	504	0	0	1,523	0	0	192	1,715
Percent Received HOPE:	16.88	22.02	0.00	0.00	18.58	0.00	0.00	0.52	16.56
Number Received HOPE	172	111	0	0	283	0	0	1	284
Coastal Georgia Community College									
Total Number of Students:	1,497	626	0	0	2,123	40	0	235	2,398
Number of Georgia Students:	1,382	587	0	0	1,969	0	0	189	2,158
Percent Received HOPE:	20.12	18.91	0.00	0.00	19.76	0.00	0.00	10.05	18.91
Number Received HOPE	278	111	0	0	389	0	0	19	408
Darton College									
Total Number of Students:	2,139	1,102	0	0	3,241	63	0	53	3,357
Number of Georgia Students:	2,028	1,054	0	0	3,082	0	0	49	3,131
Percent Received HOPE:	24.11	20.59	0.00	0.00	22.91	0.00	0.00	10.20	22.71
Number Received HOPE	489	217	0	0	706	0	0	5	711
East Georgia College									
Total Number of Students:	1,142	215	0	0	1,357	32	0	110	1,499
Number of Georgia Students:	1,114	210	0	0	1,324	0	0	98	1,422
Percent Received HOPE:	36.45	22.38	0.00	0.00	34.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.86
Number Received HOPE	406	47	0	0	453	0	0	0	453
Georgia Highlands College									
Total Number of Students:	1,954	790	0	0	2,744	71	0	48	2,863
Number of Georgia Students:	1,808	718	0	0	2,526	0	0	38	2,564
Percent Received HOPE:	39.38	28.27	0.00	0.00	36.22	0.00	0.00	13.16	35.88
Number Received HOPE	712	203	0	0	915	0	0	5	920

<u>Institution</u>	Freshman	Sophomore	<u>Junior</u>	Senior	<u>Total - Fresh.,</u> <u>Soph., Junr., Senr.</u>	Other Undergrads	Graduate/ Professional	Other Students	<u>Total</u> <u>Students</u>
Georgia Perimeter College									
Total Number of Students:	10,983	5,339	0	0	16,322	661	0	590	17,573
Number of Georgia Students:	8,414	4,148	0	0	12,562	0	0	504	13,066
Percent Received HOPE:	26.86	15.31	0.00	0.00	23.05	0.00	0.00	5.56	22.37
Number Received HOPE	2,260	635	0	0	2,895	0	0	28	2,923
South Georgia College									
Total Number of Students:	874	474	0	0	1,348	9	0	4	1,361
Number of Georgia Students:	837	464	0	0	1,301	0	0	4	1,305
Percent Received HOPE:	38.59	27.16	0.00	0.00	34.51	0.00	0.00	25.00	34.48
Number Received HOPE	323	126	0	0	449	0	0	1	450
Waycross College									
Total Number of Students:	461	229	0	0	690	21	0	189	900
Number of Georgia Students:	445	199	0	0	644	0	0	182	826
Percent Received HOPE:	37.53	28.64	0.00	0.00	34.78	0.00	0.00	1.65	27.48
Number Received HOPE	167	57	0	0	224	0	0	3	227
Two-Year Colleges									
Total Number of Students:	21,536	9,796	0	0	31,332	1,201	0	1,460	33,993
Number of Georgia Students:	18,235	8,324	0	0	26,559	0	0	1,284	27,843
Percent Received HOPE:	27.09	18.42	0.00	0.00	24.37	0.00	0.00	4.83	23.47
Number Received HOPE:	4,940	1,533	0	0	6,473	0	0	62	6,535

					<u> 1 otal - Fresh.,</u>	Other	Graduate/	Other	Total
<u>Institution</u>	Freshman	Sophomore	<u>Junior</u>	<u>Senior</u>	Soph., Junr., Senr.	<u>Undergrads</u>	Professional	Students	Students